in simpler descriptive statistics inform of tables, graphs, and charts.  

RESULTS 

Income generated through Wildlife Tourism and purpose of visit to the park 

The total amount of money raised through wildlife tourism in the five years was Twenty one 

thousand five hundred and forty eight U.S Dollars (21,548 USD) with the highest income of ten 

thousand three hundred and nineteen U.S Dollars (10,319 USD) generated through wildlife tourism 

in the year 2012 followed by an income of eight thousand two hundred and one U.S Dollars (8, 201 

USD) in the year 2013 which dropped by 21% from the value observed in 2012. The least amount of 

income generated through tourism was nine hundred U.S Dollars (900 USD) in the year 2010 (Figure 

2). 

Tourists visited Nimule National Park mainly for watching wildlife followed by rafting the